## **PEA Committee**

From: Sent: To: Subject: Rita Medina <ritaleimedina@live.com> Friday, September 07, 2018 11:15 AM wearewestmaui; PEA Committee Re: West Maui Community Plan Advisory Committee Update

Aloha,

I am an employee of a non profit organization who provides social and homeless program services to the West Maui community. In review of your list of nominees for the WMCPAC I see a name that concerns me on a couple of levels. Because of the privacy act that I am bound to, I cannot go into much detail.

As part of the selection process, I do have a question for Mr. <u>Leo Joseph Thiner-Brickey</u>: "Who is the Underground Homeless Alliance, what is their purpose?, and what is his affiliation?".

I'm hoping this question can be asked as it may open an important conversation in your consideration of his qualifications.

Mahalo,

Rita Medina/A West Maui resident since 1976.

From: wearewestmaui <wearewestmaui@maulcounty.gov>
Sent: Thursday, September 6, 2018 2:37 PM
To: wearewestmaui
Subject: West Maui Community Plan Advisory Committee Update

Aloha community members,

We want to let you know that the County Council Policy, Economic Development, and Agriculture (PEA) Committee will be meeting on Tuesday, September 11, 2018 at 9:00 a.m. to discuss selection of applicants to the West Maui Community Plan Advisory Committee (CPAC). The meeting will be at the Council Chamber, Kalana O Maui Building, 8th Floor, 200 South High Street, Wailuku, Hawaii.

Nine of the CPAC's 13 members will be appointed by the Council, while 4 will be appointed by the Mayor. The application period for the Council's appointments closed July 6, 2018.

For more information about the Council PEA Committee meeting, please see the <u>Meeting Agenda</u>. You can also contact the Council PEA Committee staff at 270-7134 or 270-7668. If you'd like to submit testimony for the Council to consider, you can find information on the Council's <u>How To Testify</u> page.

For general information about the West Maui CPAC, you can go to our CPAC page.

Mahalo,

## Maui County Planning Department, Long Range Division

One Main Plaza Building 2200 Main Street, Suite 601 Wailuku, Maui, HI 96793 Phone: (808) 270-7214 Web: <u>www.wearemaui.org</u> Email: <u>wearewestmaui@mauicounty.gov</u>

